




200V / 60Hz / 3p        
      

 -011

415-440V / 50Hz / 3p 
 -010

190V / 50Hz / 3p       
 -009

380V / 50Hz / 3p      
 -008

575V / 60Hz / 3p     
 -007

460V /60Hz / 3p       
 -006

230V /60Hz / 3p       
    

 -005

208V / 60Hz / 3p        
      

 -004

220-240V / 50Hz / 1p 
 -003

230V / 60Hz / 1p      
 -002

115V / 60Hz / 1p 

 -001

QTY QTY QTY QTY QTY QTY QTY QTY QTY QTY QTY ITEM PART NO DESCRIPTION REMARKS
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 445621-002 CABINET WELDED ASSEMBLY
— — — — — — — — — — 1 2 447710-001 COMPONENT BOX ASSEMBLY

3
— — — — — — — — 1 1 — 4 447710-002 COMPONENT BOX ASSEMBLY
1 — — — — 1 1 1 — — — 5 447710-014 COMPONENT BOX ASSEMBLY

6
— — — — 1 — — — — — — 7 447710-017 COMPONENT BOX ASSEMBLY
— 1 1 1 — — — — — — — 8 447710-019 COMPONENT BOX ASSEMBLY

9
10
11

— — — — — — — — 1 1 1 12 446140-001 PICTORIAL WIRING SCHEMATIC 1φ UNITS DRAWING ONLY
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 — — — 13 446027-001 PICTORIAL WIRING SCHEMATIC 3φ UNITS DRAWING ONLY
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 14 249544-002 SWITCH ACTUATOR LEVER
— — — — — — — — — 1 1 15 445384-006 BLOWER ASSEMBLY 1 1/2 HP /1φ/60HZ
— — — — — — — — 1 — — 16 445384-007 BLOWER ASSEMBLY 1 1/2 HP /3φ/50HZ
1 — — — — 1 1 1 — — — 17 445384-008 BLOWER ASSEMBLY 1 1/2 HP /3φ/60HZ
— — — — 1 — — — — — — 18 445384-009 BLOWER ASSEMBLY 1 1/2 HP /3φ/60HZ
— 1 1 1 — — — — — — — 19 445384-010 BLOWER ASSEMBLY 1 1/2 HP /3φ/50HZ

20
21

96" 96" 96" 96" 96" 96" 96" 96" 96" 96" 96" 22 224779-029 NEOPRENE GASKET 3/4 X 1/8
32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 23 222005-058 HEX WASHER HD SCREW #8 X 1 1/2 LONG
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 — — 1 24 245844-001 LIGHTED ROCKER SWITCH DPST 120V LIGHT
— — — — — — — — 1 1 — 25 243847-001 LIGHTED ROCKER SWITCH DPST 240V LIGHT
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 26 120034-512 PAN HD MACHINE SCREW - SLOTTED 1/4 - 20 X 1"
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 27 121800-008 NUT - LOCKWASHER 1/4 - 20
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 28 123149-001 ELASTIC STOP NUT 1/4 - 20
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 29 245884-001 BAG SUPPORT ROD
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 30 320097-010 STRAIN RELIEF BUSHING STRAIGHT
— — — — — — — — — 1 1 31 245884-001 WIRE RUN ASSEMBLY 115V/230V/1φ
1 — — — 1 1 1 1 — — — 32 245885-002 WIRE RUN ASSEMBLY ALL VOLTAGES/3φ
— — — — — — — — 1 — — 33 245886-001 WIRE RUN ASSEMBLY 220-240V/50HZ/1φ
— 1 1 1 — — — — — — — 34 245886-002 WIRE RUN ASSEMBLY ALL VOLTS/50HZ/3φ
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 — — — 35 320097-024 STRAIN RELIEF BUSHING STRAIGHT
— — — — — — — — — — 1 36 245841-001 POWER CORD 14/3 SJ



— — — — — — — — 1 1 2 37 320097-023 STRAIN RELIEF BUSHING STRAIGHT
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 38 349584-001 COMPONENT BOX COVER

48" 48" 48" 48" 48" 48" 48" 48" 48" 48" 48" 39 224779-025 NEOPRENE GASKET 3/4" X 1/2"
8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 40 135954-145 PHILLIPS PAN HD THREAD CUTTING SCREW #10-32 X 7/16 LG
4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 41 135954-148 PHILLIPS PAN HD THREAD CUTTING SCREW #10-32 X 1 LG
— — — — — — — — — — 1 42 245986-001 WIRING LABEL 115V/60HZ/1φ
— — — — — — — — — 1 — 43 245987-001 WIRING LABEL 230V/60HZ/1φ
1 — — — — 1 1 1 — — — 44 245988-001 WIRING LABEL 200-208/230/450V/60HZ/3φ

— — — — — — — — 1 — — 45 245989-001 WIRING LABEL 220-240V/50/60HZ/1φ
— — — — 1 — — — — — — 46 245990-001 WIRING LABEL 575V/60HZ/3φ
— 1 1 1 — — — — — — — 47 245991-001 WIRING LABEL 190-220-380-440V/50HZ/3φ

48
49

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 — 50 121390-001 WIRING LABEL DANGER HIGH VOLTAGE
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 51 345592-001 IMPINGER TRACK WELDED ASSEMBLY
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 52 445883-001 FILTER TRACK
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 53 345829-001 FILTER TRACK WELDED ASSEMBLY (TOP)

72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 54 145741-004 BLIND RIVET, CLOSED END 5/32 DIA
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 55 345355-001 INLET COLLAR
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 56 345691-001 INLET BAFFLE
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 57 445881-001 ACCESS DOOR WELDED ASSEMBLY
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 58 245637-001 DOOR HINGE
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 59 248946-001 REWORKED DRAW LATCH 245386-017 REWORKED
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 60 n/a LATCH KEEPER (PART OF ABOVE)
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 61 246082-001 MP1500 UNIT LABEL
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 62 445415-001 ACCESS PANEL WELDED ASSEMBLY
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 63 252029-003 AIRBOSS LABEL
4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 64 137389-102 PAN HD THREAD FORMING SCREW #6 BLACK

16' 16' 16' 16' 16' 16' 16' 16' 16' 16' 16' 65 145711-001 BULB TYPE GASKET MATERIAL
A/R A/R A/R A/R A/R A/R A/R A/R A/R A/R A/R 66 120124-001 RUBBER TO METAL ADHESIVE

2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 67 120096-007 HOLE PLUG 9/16 DIA
3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 68 120096-008 HOLE PLUG 5/8 DIA
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 69 245689-001 DISCHARGE GRILL AGNF
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 70 345690-001 GRILL MOUNTING FRAME
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 71 121244-005 SQUARE HD PIPE PLUG 3/4-14 NPT

A/R A/R A/R A/R A/R A/R A/R A/R A/R A/R A/R 72 222434-003 SILICONE SEALANT AND ADHESIVE
— — — — — — — — — — 1 73 338272-106 DATA LABEL 115V/60HZ/1φ
— — — — — — — — — 1 — 74 338272-107 DATA LABEL 230V/60HZ/1φ
— — — — — — — — 1 — — 75 338272-108 DATA LABEL 220-240V/50HZ/1φ
— — — — — — — 1 — — — 76 338272-109 DATA LABEL 280V/60HZ/3φ
— — — — — — 1 — — — — 77 338272-110 DATA LABEL 230V/60HZ/3φ
— — — — — 1 — — — — — 78 338272-111 DATA LABEL 460V/60HZ/3φ



— — — — 1 — — — — — — 79 338272-112 DATA LABEL 575V/60HZ/3φ
— — — 1 — — — — — — — 80 338272-113 DATA LABEL 380V/50HZ/3φ
— — 1 — — — — — — — — 81 338272-114 DATA LABEL 220V/50HZ/3φ
— 1 — — — — — — — — — 82 338272-115 DATA LABEL 440V/50HZ/3φ
1 — — — — — — — — — — 83 338272-116 DATA LABEL 200V/60HZ/3φ

84
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 85 246654-001 SHIPPING PAD

75" 75" 75" 75" 75" 75" 75" 75" 75" 75" 75" 86 224779-020 NEOPRENE GASKET 5/8" X 5/8"
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 87 145845-001 INTERLOCK CAUTION LABEL
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 88 145370-001 INSTALLATION/OWNERS MANUAL
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 89 66-0037 WARRANTY CARD
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 90 124450-001 PLASTIC BAG LITERATURE
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 91 235145-001 CHECKOUT PROCEDURES DRAWING ONLY
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 92 446638-001 CRATING

* ITEM TRION PART NO NAME - DESCRIPTION REQ'D PER UNIT
* A 245390-011 IMPINGER     23 1/2 X 19 1/2 X 1 7/8
* B 322031-013 METAL MESH PREFILTER     23 1/2 X 19 1/2 X 1 7/8
* C 345879-001 BAG FILTER  95%    23 3/8 X 19 3/8 X 20
* D 345879-002 BAG FILTER  65%    23 3/8 X 19 3/8 X 20
* E 245395-006 ACTIVATED CHARCOAL FILTER     23 1/2 X 19 1/2 X 1 7/8 OPTIONAL
* F
* G 345655-001 MOUNTING KIT    (PEDESTAL BASE)
* H 345662-001 MOUNTING KIT    (ANGLE BRACKETS)
* I 345355-001 INLET COLLAR ACCESSORIES - 1
* J 345691-001 INLET BAFFLE ACCESSORIES - 1
* K 145741-004 BLIND RIVET, CLOSED END  (10 REQ'D FOR ABOVE ITEMS) ACCESSORIES - 10
* L 1124053-055 BLOWER SHEAVE    3.5" PITCH DIA 3/4" BORE
* M 220926-021 V-BELT  4L SERIES    3.5" PITCH LENGTH
* N 245750-001 INLET COVER PLATE   (PATCH PLATE) AS REQUIRED
— AA 445084-001 UNIT OUTLINE DRAWING INFORMATION DRAWING

— BB 245159-ALL UNIT PERFORMANCE CURVES INFORMATION DRAWING

ACCESSORIES
1 EACH

OPTIONAL FEATURES & ACCESSORIES
* ITEMS SPECIFIED AS REQ'D ON EACH PRODUCTION ORDER

EITHER/OR 1

EITHER/OR 1

ACCESSORIES 
EITHER/OR - 1


	parts list
	optional features
	Blank Page
	Untitled



